B

GUWAHATI BIOTECH PARK

TECHNOLOGY COMPLEX, IIT GUWAHATI, GUWAHATI-781039

NIQ No. GBP/8.2.6/ 2019-20/4434 DTD. 18th March, 2020

Sealed Quotations are invited on behalf of Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati Biotech Park from reputed and experienced Firms/Companies dealing with Annual Maintenance Contracts in UPS.

The detail NIQ could be downloaded from Guwahati Biotech Park's official website www.guwahatibiotechpark.com. Quotations maybe submitted positively by 1st April, 2020 within 12 p.m. Guwahati Biotech Park reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the offers without assigning any reasons whatsoever. Further clarification/corrigendum in this regard, if any, will be uploaded only on GBP website.

Sd/-(Hemen Das, IAS) Chief Executive Officer Guwahati Biotech Park